

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: E. Hemet and Sun City Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: November 26, 2002 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 18, 2002

PROJECT NOS. X0309

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	18,730	10.00	187,300.00	9.10	170,443.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,265	25.00	156,625.00	20.75	129,998.75
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,180	57.00	295,260.00	54.40	281,792.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	19,340	33.00	638,220.00	35.30	682,702.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,425	8.00	43,400.00	8.15	44,213.75
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING [LIMIT LINES]	SQFT	1,455	3.00	4,365.00	2.10	3,055.50
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	470	10.00	4,700.00	41.00	19,270.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	5,325	3.00	15,975.00	1.05	5,591.25
9	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	90	20.00	1,800.00	85.00	7,650.00
10	510221	CLASS 3 CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, CRS 401)	SQFT	1,105	5.00	5,525.00	6.80	7,514.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	85	500.00	42,500.00	422.00	35,870.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	200.00	800.00	99.75	399.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	14,855.00	14,855.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	29,500.00	29,500.00	47,435.00	47,435.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	58,700.00	58,700.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,025.00	3,025.00
18	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	58	800.00	46,400.00	2,272.00	131,776.00
19	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, APWA STD PLAN 111-2, CASE D, TYPE 2)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,625.00	1,625.00
BASE SUBTOTALS:						1,504,370.00	1,650,015.25	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: E. Hemet and Sun City Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: November 26, 2002 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 18, 2002

PROJECT NOS. X0309

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD)	EA	56	250.00	14,000.00	357.00	19,992.00	
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						14,000.00		19,992.00	

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

21	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (EMWD)	EA	44	250.00	11,000.00	357.00	15,708.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						11,000.00		15,708.00
BASE SUBTOTALS:						1,504,370.00		1,650,015.25
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						14,000.00		19,992.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						11,000.00		15,708.00
TOTALS:						1,529,370.00		1,685,715.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: E. Hemet and Sun City Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: November 26, 2002 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 18, 2002

PROJECT NOS. X0309

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	18,730	19.80	370,854.00	16.70	312,791.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,265	33.70	211,130.50	24.65	154,432.25
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,180	46.40	240,352.00	51.50	266,770.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	19,340	34.60	669,164.00	35.45	685,603.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,425	7.00	37,975.00	7.15	38,788.75
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING [LIMIT LINES]	SQFT	1,455	2.00	2,910.00	2.14	3,113.70
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	470	12.00	5,640.00	22.90	10,763.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	5,325	1.70	9,052.50	2.90	15,442.50
9	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	90	46.00	4,140.00	85.60	7,704.00
10	510221	CLASS 3 CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, CRS 401)	SQFT	1,105	2.30	2,541.50	4.00	4,420.00
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	85	212.00	18,020.00	467.00	39,695.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	110.00	440.00	295.00	1,180.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,100.00	6,100.00	15,275.00	15,275.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	13,600.00	13,600.00	14,370.00	14,370.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,400.00	15,400.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
18	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	58	660.00	38,280.00	933.00	54,114.00
19	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, APWA STD PLAN 111-2, CASE D, TYPE 2)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
BASE SUBTOTALS:						1,652,999.50		1,655,062.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: E. Hemet and Sun City Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: November 26, 2002 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 18, 2002

PROJECT NOS. X0309

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD)	EA	56	275.00	15,400.00	390.00	21,840.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						15,400.00		21,840.00

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

21	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (EMWD)	EA	44	275.00	12,100.00	275.00	12,100.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						12,100.00		12,100.00
BASE SUBTOTALS:						1,652,999.50		1,655,062.20
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						15,400.00		21,840.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						12,100.00		12,100.00
TOTALS:						1,680,499.50		1,689,002.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: E. Hemet and Sun City Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: November 26, 2002 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 18, 2002

PROJECT NOS. X0309

					RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	18,730	13.00	243,490.00	20.00	374,600.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,265	21.50	134,697.50	30.00	187,950.00
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,180	47.00	243,460.00	53.50	277,130.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	19,340	37.00	715,580.00	34.50	667,230.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,425	8.90	48,282.50	5.00	27,125.00
6	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING [LIMIT LINES]	SQFT	1,455	2.10	3,055.50	2.25	3,273.75
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	470	30.00	14,100.00	74.00	34,780.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	5,325	3.25	17,306.25	1.80	9,585.00
9	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	90	82.00	7,380.00	85.00	7,650.00
10	510221	CLASS 3 CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, CRS 401)	SQFT	1,105	9.25	10,221.25	18.50	20,442.50
11	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)	EA	85	175.00	14,875.00	425.00	36,125.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	265.00	1,060.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	94,076.75	94,076.75
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
18	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 CASE B)	EA	58	1,350.00	78,300.00	1,450.00	84,100.00
19	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, APWA STD PLAN 111-2, CASE D, TYPE 2)	EA	1	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
BASE SUBTOTALS:						1,718,258.00		1,842,078.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: E. Hemet and Sun City Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: November 26, 2002 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 18, 2002

PROJECT NOS. X0309

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD)	EA	56	265.00	14,840.00	335.00	18,760.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						14,840.00		18,760.00

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

21	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (EMWD)	EA	44	265.00	11,660.00	335.00	14,740.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						11,660.00		14,740.00
BASE SUBTOTALS:						1,718,258.00		1,842,078.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						14,840.00		18,760.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						11,660.00		14,740.00
TOTALS:						1,744,758.00		1,875,578.00